# DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Viniyamak Bhawan, 'C' Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi – 17

## F.11 (1411)/DERC/2016-17

## Review Petition No.40/2016

In the matter of: Review Petition against the order dated 17.06.2016 in Petition No. 47/2015 – Sandeep Tiwari vs. BRPL

## In the matter of:

BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd. Through its: **CEO** BSES Bhawan Nehru Place New Delhi-110019

...Petitioner

#### Coram: Sh. B.P. Singh, Member

### <u>Appearance</u>:

- 1. Shri K. Datta, Advocate for the Petitioner;
- 2. Shri S. Bhattacharya, DGM Enforcement, BRPL;
- 3. Shri P.K. Gupta, Sr. Manager, BRPL;
- 4. Shri Aruj Mathur, Manager, BRPL.
- 5. Shri Arav Kapoor, Advocate for Respondent;

### **INTERIM ORDER**

(Date of Hearing: 17.11.2016) (Date of Order: 17.11.2016)

1. The instant review petition has been filed by M/s BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd.

against the Order dated 17.06.2016 of the Commission in Petition No. 47/2015

- Sandeep Tiwari vs. BRPL, whereby penalty was imposed on the Petitioner for

violation of certain Regulations.

2. The matter was listed for hearing in the Commission today. The Commission

observed that the instant review petition is not filed in the proper format. The

counsel for the Petitioner requested for two weeks time to file the review petition in proper format.

- 3. The Commission accepted the prayer of the Petitioner and directed to issue notice on receipt of Review Petition in the proper format.
- 4. The next date of hearing shall be intimated to the parties in due course.
- 5. Ordered accordingly.

Sd/-(B. P. Singh) Member